PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7311528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÁBOR BORSÁNYI	04/26/2022
VIKTOR DÉNES HUSZÁR	04/26/2022
GYÖRGY ZOLTÁN GATTYÁN	04/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEQBALL HOLDING S.À.R.L.	
Street Address:	44 AVENUE JOHN F. KENNEDY	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35511222
Application Number:	29829014
Application Number:	29829049
Application Number:	29829051
Application Number:	29829054
Application Number:	29829059
Application Number:	29829064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-833-2000

Email: paloaltopatentdocket@us.dlapiper.com,

nicole.brown@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP US

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	427052-991110 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE D. BROWN

PATENT 507264607 REEL: 059800 FRAME: 0618

SIGNATURE:	/Nicole D. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teqball - US Assignment of Parent and Divisional Design Applications - Final Clear#page1.tif source=Teqball - US Assignment of Parent and Divisional Design Applications - Final Clear#page2.tif source=Teqball - US Assignment of Parent and Divisional Design Applications - Final Clear#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059800 FRAME: 0619 Attorney Docket Nos.: 427052-991110; 427052-991111; 427052991112; 427052-991113; 427052-991114; 427052-991115; 427052-991116; 427052-991117; 427052-991118; 427052-991119; 427052-991120; 427052-991121; 427052-991122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Gábor Borsányi**, **Viktor Dénes Huszár and György Zoltán Gattyán** made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

BALL GAME TABLE

Filed as:

Design Serial No. 35/511,222 International Registration No. DM/212199 on December 3, 2020;

Design Serial No. 29/829,014 on March 2, 2022; Design Serial No. 29/829,047 on March 2, 2022;

Design Serial No. 29/829,049 on March 2, 2022; Design Serial No. 29/829,050 on March 2, 2022;

Design Serial No. 29/829,051 on March 2, 2022; Design Serial No. 29/829,053 on March 2, 2022;

Design Serial No. 29/829,054 on March 2, 2022; Design Serial No. 29/829,056 on March 2, 2022;

Design Serial No. 29/829,059 on March 2, 2022; Design Serial No. 29/829,063 on March 2, 2022;

Design Serial No. 29/829.064 on March 2, 2022; Design Serial No. 29/829.065 on March 2, 2022;

WHEREAS, <u>Teqball Holding S.à.r.l.</u>, a corporation of the country of Luxembourg and whose address is <u>44</u>, <u>Avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg</u>, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation:

Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent, including all rights to said inventions, discoveries and said Patents and applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Agreement had not been made, including all claims for damages and/or injunction by reason of past and present infringement and including the collection and retention of such damages for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns;

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket Nos.: 427052-991110; 427052-991111; 427052991112; 427052-991113; 427052-991114; 427052-991115; 427052-991116; 427052-991117; 427052-991118; 427052-991119; 427052-991120; 427052-991121; 427052-991122

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

	DocuSigned by:	26 April 2022
Gábor Borsányi		Date
	Enese Simon	26 April 2022
Witness	Emese Simon	 Date
	Csaba VARCA	26 April 2022
Witness	⁵2E4AC938FE484FB Csaba VARGA	Date

Attorney Docket Nos.: 427052-991110; 427052-991111; 427052991112; 427052-991113; 427052-991114; 427052-991115; 427052-991116; 427052-991117; 427052-991118; 427052-991119; 427052-991120; 427052-991121; 427052-991122

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

DocuSigned by:	26 April 2022
Viktor Dénes Huszár	Date

	Enese Sinon	26 April 2022
Witness	Emese Simon	Date
	Csaba VARGA	26 April 2022
Witness	Csaba VARGA	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

György Gattyán	26 April 2022
György Zoltán Gattyán	Date

	Enese Sinon	26 April 2022
Witness	Emese Simon	Date
	Csaba VARCA	26 April 2022
Witness	Csaha VARGA	Date